
January 31, 2026 KYOTO 7R 

KYOTO
7

Post Time

 13:20
7R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Leontes C3 54 13,110,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.2 1800 1.1.0.2 Jan 10/26 59 1KYOTO3 Nov 2/25 60 3KYOTO11 Oct 11/25 44 3KYOTO3 Sep 13/25 45 4HANSHIN3 Jun 15/25 46 3TOKYO4

Come Up Roses(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /11 No.10 Fav. 7 5th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6 1st /8 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /8 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /10 No. 9 Fav. 5

1 1 5 Climbing Rose Dark Bay Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 480 +4 K Sameshima 57.0 476 0 R Wada 56.0 476 +8 K Matsuyama 56.0 468 +12 K Matsuyama 55.0 456     K Miura 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1600m Turf Good 1:36.9

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.2.0.2 ALLD 1.1.0.2 ---- 4---------- 10-10-8 36.3F 37.1-36.5 2-2-2 37.7F 35.4-37.3 1-1-1 37.1F 37.8-37.1 4-4-4 37.6F 37.4-37.9 6-4 35.6F 36.4-34.8
Koji Maeda <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Tagano Abandonne(J(0.6) Pyromancer(JPN)(0.5) Satono Richard(JPN(-0.1) Norse Mythology(JP(0.0) Realize Sirius(JPN(1.2)
Chrysoberyl C3 60 12,449,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.2.0 1800 1.0.2.0 Jan 10/26 60 1KYOTO3 Nov 2/25 63 3KYOTO11 Sep 21/25 54 4HANSHIN7

Boku Mada Nemuiyo(JPN)
Riki Takasugi HAND 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /11 No. 6 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 1st /9 No. 8 Fav. 3

2 2 2 Iikoto Bakari Bay Akishi Higashida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 502 +12 A Nishimura 57.0 490 +2 A Nishimura 56.0 488     A Nishimura 55.0                     
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:51.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.8       

Mineo Kuwashima Total 1.0.2.0 ALLD 1.0.2.0 ---- 3---------- 9-7-2 36.5F 37.1-36.5 13-11-9 36.6F 35.4-37.3 3-2-2 36.3F 40.7-36.6
Hikaru Odagiri <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Tagano Abandonne(J(0.4) Pyromancer(JPN)(0.1) Salicariifolia(JPN(-1.1)
California Chrome C3 57 6,500,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 54 1KYOTO1

Peisha Pull(JPN) Manami Nagashima HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 4

3 3 Peisha Flores Chestnut Yasuyuki Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 492     M Nagashima 55.0                                         
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2             

Tomoda Bokujo Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0 ------ 1-------- 1-1-1 39.6F 36.4-39.6
Naoto Kitajo <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 High Big Gold(JPN)(-0.9)
Mr Melody C3 49 8,890,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 10/26 48 1KYOTO3 Dec 21/25 40 5HANSHIN6 Nov 29/25 42 4KYOTO7 Nov 8/25 41 4KYOTO1 Oct 18/25 45 3KYOTO6

Saint Horse(JPN) Manabu Sakai HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /14 No.14 Fav. 1 4th /12 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /11 No. 3 Fav. 8 12th /15 No. 3 Fav.11 5th /7 No. 7 Fav. 5

4 4 Yamakatsu Orchid Dark Bay Kiyoshi Tani KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 494 +4 Y Hishida 57.0 490 -2 Y Hishida 56.0 492 +2 Y Hishida 56.0 490 -10 Y Hishida 56.0 500 +4 Y Hishida 56.0
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.2

Fujiwara Farm Total 1.0.0.5 ALLD 1.0.0.2 ---- 1---- 4---- 10-6-6 37.6F 30.3-38.5 12-9-5 38.2F 38.0-37.4 11-8-4 37.2F 36.0-37.9 15-15 34.3F 35.1-34.3 7-7 34.0F 36.6-34.1
Naonobu Saito <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 2 W 1 0 0 4 Rock Band(JPN)(-0.1) Sorte Areia(JPN)(1.7) Sistema Solar(JPN)(0.3) Namura Cosmos(JPN)(1.8) Route Thirteen(JPN(0.8)
Kizuna F3 50 7,500,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 49 4KYOTO6

Schnell Ange(JPN) Yutaka Take HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /7 No. 6 Fav. 2

5 5 Marguerite Meadow Bay Ryo Terashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 486     Y Take 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.2             

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 3-3-3 37.1F 36.8-37.5
Insel Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Tagano Sylphy(JPN)(0.0)
Nadal C3 55 9,420,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.1 1800 1.1.0.1 Jan 10/26 58 1KYOTO3 Dec 21/25 49 5HANSHIN6 Nov 29/25 47 4KYOTO7

Sorte Areia(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HAND 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /11 No. 2 Fav. 5 1st /12 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /12 No. 1 Fav. 7

6 6 3 Feather Lei Dark Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 498 0 Y Furukawa 57.0 498 0 Y Furukawa 56.0 498     Y Furukawa 56.0                     
(Blame) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5       

Takamura Bokujo Total 1.1.0.1 ALLD 1.1.0.1 ---- 5---- 1---- 3-3-5 36.9F 37.1-36.5 2-3-2 37.2F 38.0-37.4 11-11-8 37.3F 36.7-37.8
Hirotsugu Oku <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 1 Tagano Abandonne(J(0.7) Black Coral(JPN)(-1.0) Bad Ragaz(JPN)(0.7)
Pyro C3 52 12,483,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.1.1.2 Jan 10/26 59 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 14/25 60 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 2/25 50 3KYOTO11 Aug 30/25 43 4CHUKYO3 Aug 3/25 44 3CHUKYO4

Dantsu Shitan(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 KUROCHIKU SHO 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /10 No. 3 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav.14 10th /16 No.11 Fav.14 1st /14 No. 8 Fav. 4 5th /15 No. 6 Fav. 2

6 7 Maris Lane Dark Bay Masaru Honda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 536 +2 S Ishibashi 57.0 534 +2 T Danno 56.0 532 +16 K Dazai 56.0 516 -8 T Danno 55.0 524     R Wada 55.0
(Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.5

Kawagoe Farm Ltd Total 1.1.1.2 ALLD 1.1.1.2 ---- 3------ 2-- 10-8-3 39.1F 36.3-39.0 7-5-7 37.9F 37.6-38.3 8-13-16 38.5F 35.4-37.3 5-4-3 38.2F 37.3-38.6 5-2-2 40.4F 37.9-39.5
Tetsuji Yamamoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Mac Lir(JPN)(0.9) Keiai Agito(JPN)(0.0) Pyromancer(JPN)(2.2) Courageous Beat(JP(-0.1) Ma Vie(JPN)(1.1)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 61 10,100,000 Yen KYOD 1.1.0.0 1800 1.1.0.1 Jan 10/26 63 1KYOTO3 Dec 14/25 58 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 18/25 55 3KYOTO6 Jul 12/25 37 1HAKODATE9

Silver Ratio(JPN) Mirai Iwata HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /11 No. 3 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 2 Fav. 1 6th /7 No. 4 Fav. 4

7 8 1 Silver Posie Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 508 -12 M Iwata 57.0 520 +10 M Iwata 56.0 510 -4 M Iwata 56.0 514     D Sasaki 55.0           
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.6    

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.2 ALLD 1.1.0.1 ---- 2------ 4-- 3-5-5 36.1F 37.1-36.5 11-9-8 38.0F 37.6-38.3 7-5-3 37.8F 35.7-38.3 4-2-3 38.0F 36.7-35.7
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Tagano Abandonne(J(0.0) Keiai Agito(JPN)(0.3) Summer Madness(USA(-1.4) Marga(JPN)(2.5)
New Year's Day C3 46 7,500,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.1.1 Nov 2/25 47 3KYOTO11 Sep 13/25 45 4HANSHIN3 Aug 23/25 47 4CHUKYO1

Norse Mythology(JPN)
Yuji Hishida HAND 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7 1st /8 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /12 No. 5 Fav. 2

7 9 Legendist Bay Inao Okada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 470 -2 Y Hishida 56.0 472 0 Y Hishida 55.0 472     Y Hishida 55.0                     
(Street Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.7       

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.1.1 ALLD 1.0.1.1 ---------------- 6-7-12 39.6F 35.4-37.3 1-1-1 37.9F 37.4-37.9 9-7-5 38.6F 39.4-37.7
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Pyromancer(JPN)(3.0) Come Up Roses(JPN)(0.0) Sugar Biscuits(JPN(1.6)
Mozu Ascot C3 58 5,900,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 57 1KYOTO1 Nov 16/25 41 4KYOTO4 Nov 2/25 40 3KYOTO11

Tagano Elu(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 9 9th /15 No. 4 Fav.14 10th /15 No.14 Fav.13

8 10 4 Tagano Butler Chestnut Toru Miya KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 460 0 T Akiyama 57.0 460 +2 Y Furukawa 56.0 458     Y Furukawa 56.0                     
(Frankel) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.3       

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 1.0.0.2 ALLD 1.0.0.0 ------ 1-------- 9-5-4 37.3F 36.0-38.0 13-13 36.1F 34.9-35.5 8-10 35.6F 35.9-34.9
Ryoji Yagi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 0 Realize Glint(JPN)(-0.1) A Shin Teaser(JPN)(1.9) Hishi Islay(JPN)(1.4)
Kiseki C3 55 6,160,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.1 Jan 10/26 58 1KYOTO3 Oct 12/25 48 3KYOTO4 Jul 26/25 44 3CHUKYO1 Jul 6/25 33 2KOKURA4

Sign(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /11 No. 7 Fav. 8 1st /7 No. 2 Fav. 2 5th /6 No. 5 Fav. 3 6th /9 No. 8 Fav. 3

8 11 Eve Bay Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 532 +16 R Takasugi 57.0 516 -4 A Nishimura 56.0 520 -12 K Matsuyama 55.0 532     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(Rulership) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:53.1    

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.3 ALLD 1.0.0.1 ---- 6---------- 3-7-8 36.5F 37.1-36.5 1-1-1 37.7F 37.6-37.7 4-5-5 34.6F 35.9-34.5 2-4-6 40.2F 36.2-36.7
Tatsue Ishikawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 1 Tagano Abandonne(J(0.7) Viento de Cola(JPN(-0.2) Birthday Flight(JP(0.7) Lord Love All(JPN)(3.6)

KYOTO Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.29～2026.01.28）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna 147  22  20  14  91 0.150 0.286
 2 Sinister Minister 128  21  14   9  84 0.164 0.273
 3 Le Vent Se Leve  97  15  15  10  57 0.155 0.309
 4 Nadal  59  12   9   7  31 0.203 0.356
 5 Drefong 114  11   7   6  90 0.096 0.158
 6 Thunder Snow  60   9   4   3  44 0.150 0.217
 7 Pyro  63   8   6   4  45 0.127 0.222
 8 Duramente  71   7   8   9  47 0.099 0.211
 9 Real Steel  83   7   4   7  65 0.084 0.133
10 Majestic Warrior  94   5   8   5  76 0.053 0.138
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January 31, 2026 KYOTO 7R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


